PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL T. SWEENEY	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPCOR LLC	
Street Address:	19 HAMMOND, SUITE 502	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D642045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)223-9610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492239600

Email: action@myersandras.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH C. ANDRAS

Address Line 1: 19900 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 530

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWE2PAD01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH C. ANDRAS	
SIGNATURE:	/joseph c. andras/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-04-16_Assignment_executed_SWE2PAD01#page1.tif

PATENT 506018790 REEL: 052422 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Michael T. Sweeney, hereby sells, assigns and transfers, nunc pro tune, effective as of July 26, 2011, to ASSIGNEE, Topcor LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 19 Hammond, Ste 502, Irvine, CA 92618, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all of his right, title and interest and the right to recover past damages for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"BRACELET TYPE PURSE HANGER"

which is found in U.S. design patent application No. 29/362,362 filed May 25, 2010, and issued as U.S. Design Patent No. D642,045 on July 26, 2011

which patent lists the ASSIGNOR as inventor, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Michael T. Sweeney

Dated: 4/16/20

~ } ~